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Pancake Day: Gluten free pancakes! (serves 4) 
	Ingredients
	Method

	350g low-fat natural yogurt
1tsp vanilla extract
1 banana mashed
Zest & juice of small lemon
1 large egg, separate egg yolk and whites
100g buckwheat flour
1tsp gluten-free baking powder
250g fresh blueberries
Cooking oil spray
4tsp runny honey
	1. In a large bowl mix together 125g of the yogurt, the vanilla extract, banana, lemon zest and juice, and the egg yolk.
2. Once whisked, add in the flour, baking powder and half the blueberries and mix in.
3. In another bowl, whisk the egg whites until they form peaks then fold half into the first mixture and then the other half after.
4. Heat up a frying pan with a little oil, cook until it bubbles on the top and remove from the pan when both sides are golden.
5. [bookmark: _GoBack]Serve with the rest of the yogurt, drizzle on honey and bluenerries.



	kcal
	fat
	saturates
	carbs
	sugars
	fibre
	protein
	salt

	231
	4g
	1.2g
	39.6g
	22.6g
	2.8g
	10.1g
	0.5g
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